Attorney Docket No.: 10577-175

06-02-2005

5	-26-0	5
---	-------	---

**ASSIGNN** 



**HEET** 

PATENTS ONLY 103	013069 PATENTS ONLY		
	ONER FOR PATENTS		
10 1112 001111111001	SHERT SKI ATERIO		
Please record the attached or	iginal document or copy thereof.		
Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving arp interest:		
Johan Engvall	unterest.		
Ç	Diamond Power International, Inc.		
	2560 E. Main Street		
	Lancaster, Ohio 43130		
	——————————————————————————————————————		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) and addresses attached?		
3. Description of the interest conveyed:	No ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Solution of the interest conveyed:  Solution of the interest conveyed:  Solution of the interest conveyed:  Other:			
Security Agreement Merger			
Execution Date: May 24, 2005			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sheet attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
May 23, 2005	ication, the execution date of the application is:		
A Detect Application No. (a)			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers a	ittached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1		
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
mailed.	□ Enclosed		
Dan L. Thompson	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account		
BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395	No. 23-1925 (BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE)		
CHICAGO IL 60610.	8. Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.		
701/C903 WSTROR: 0000003/ 11138044			
FC:8021 40.00 0P DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
true copy of the original document.			
Dan L. Thompson (54,490)	May 26, 2005		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2			

BRINKS HOFER GILSON &LIONE

BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE PO Box 10395 Chicago, IL 60611-5599

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, Johan Engvall, respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Diamond Power International, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 2560 E. Main Street, Lancaster, Ohio 43130 (ASSIGNEE), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries described in

## RETRACTABLE LIQUOR GUN HOLDER FOR A RECOVERY FURNACE

as set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by us on the same date as that upon which we executed this Assignment; or

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 200\_\_\_, Application No. \_\_/\_\_\_\_ (we hereby authorize our attorney of record in the application to insert the application filing date and number when they become known),

including the right of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and including any and all claims for damages for past infringement of any provisional and/or patent rights; and I hereby assign, sell and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And I/we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I/we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to ASSIGNEE.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Name Signature Date

Johan Engvall 2005-05-24

RECORDED: 05/26/2005

PATENT REEL: 016606 FRAME: 0485